
 

CITY of RAPID CITY 
Agenda Item Summary 

 
Public Works Committee Meeting Date: 
1/2/19 

City Council Meeting Date:  
1/7/19 

Staff Contact: Klare Schroeder Petitioner:  
Location:   

Agenda Title:  
Approve Change Order 1F to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for San Marco Boulevard 
Reconstruction, Project #17-2412/CIP 50429 for an increase of $25,769.31. 

Summary:  
 Approve Change Order 1F to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for San Marco Boulevard 
Reconstruction, Project #17-2412/CIP 50429 for an increase of $25,769.31. Quantities adjusted 
to complete the project. 

Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable): 
 

Fund Cost Center  Fund Cost Center 

604 833    
505 8910    
     

 
x Budgeted   Not Budgeted 

 

Recommendation: 
Action: Approve 
Notes:  

City Council Options:  
 

Attachments & Links: 
Change Order   
   
   


